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CODE INFORMATION

DIATE OF ORIINAL CONSTRUCTIGH 1530
DATE OF PREVICUS AIDITIONS [
DATE OF HEW CONSTRUCTION THIE CONTRACT 2022

1, USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION (CHAPTER 3)

(MXED USE HON BEPARATED FEF IS 2018 302.1.3)

AR EPRICAT|ONAL
2.8 BSINESS
3AT AT AT ASBEME,

12. MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

{L.P.C. CHAPTER 4)
TABLE 2802.1 - MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED
PLUMBING FIXTURES
1 EGLTATIONAL
18, TOT AL OCCURANT LOAD = 1384 GCCUPANTS
1k TGTAL FEMALE OGOUPANT LOAD = 82 CCCUPANTS
1. TOTAL WMALE OELUPANT LOAD = 562 DCCUPANTS

CLASSIFICATION | FDLICATIONAL

2. CONSTRUCTICON TYPE (CHAPTER 6}
EXISTRG TYPE . e TYPERA
B TYPE e TYRE A

3. BUILDING HEIGHT (CHAPTER 5}

EDUGATIONAL USE BROAP priErY
ALLOWABLE HEIBHT ———————————— 85/ 4 STORIES
ATTUAL BB HEIGHT o e 4%~ 1) 4 STORIES

USE GROUP E

4. BUILDING AREA (CHAFTER 5}

BUILDING AREA [EASH FLOORy
{ARER CALCULATED FROM INSIDE FACE CF EXTERIOR WALLS, AREA INCLUDES
HOREZGNF AL PROJECTIONS]

UNISEX IDRINKING[ sERvICE
wATER CLoSEFS| LavaTomriEs. | SioE e e

F M F 2]
[PERscl1 80 | +-56 | 1:50 | w4 11 PER10o)
TeTAL REQIT 14 1 14 1 [ 14 1
TOTAL PROVIDEDE 14 L 14 14 4 14 a

2 'BBUSINESS
7a, TOTAL QCLCUPANT LOAD = 122 OGCUPARTS

b, TOTAL FEMALE OCCUPANT LOAL = 81 OCGURANTS
e, TETAL $ALE OGCUPANT LOAD = §1 OGCUPANTS

CLASSIFICATION [BLSINESS

[UEEeroe @

CODE NOTES:

1, RILSE (NFPA 151). 15.0.8 (1) I} CORRIDOR WALLS SHALL NDT BT REDUIRED 10 BE RATED. PRVIDED TH

SUCH WALLS FORM SMOXE PARTTEIONS.

2 58C-; 7108 - THE SPACE ARDUND DUCTS PENETRATION A SMOKE PARTIYIGN SHALL BE FILLED N TH AN APPROVED MATERIAL T3 LIMIT THE TRAHSFER OF SMOKE.

IR TRANSFER OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED 1 TH SNOKE DAHPERS.

2.5HC-1; 395,31 - CLASS | STANDFIPES ARE REQAIRED PER [BC DUE 10 THE BUILOING HELGHT AND FIRE BEPARTMENT ACEESS WATH STANDPIPE DESIGH PER NFPA 14 FER 162,
HFEA H4;

HFFA 14:

1.1 ALLOWS THE USE DF CAASS | MANUAL WET STANDPIPES [N NOMHIGH RISE BUILDINGS [<75 F).
1.2 ALLCHS. THE LSE DF WANUAL STANGPIRES WISH PRESSURE PROVIDED ¥ FIRE DEPARTHEN
4. RILSE 15.2.1.2 - KINDERGAR TEN AN T°' GRATIE CLASSROOMS [NGRNALLY DECUPIED SPACES) ARE LOCATEDHON THE 1

 FLOOR WHICH IS AT THE LEVEL OF EXIF DISCHARGE,

5. RILSC 15,2.1.3 « 70 GRATE CLAS SRODMS NORMALLY DCCUBIE SPALES| ARE LOCATED ON THE 1T FLOOR WHICH IS AT THE LEVEL OF EXAT DISCHARGE.

& AILSG 15, L1~

2GAADE CLASSROONS [NORMALLY GCCUPIED SPACTS}AS DEFINED BY 152 2.2 AND 15.21.3 ARE NOT LOCATED G OTHER LEVELS THEREFORE # DEDASATED MEANS OF EGRESS |5 NOT REQUIRED

FRILSCLIEF « HE FIRST FLOCR HAS THE SALLEST ELEVATION CHARGE TO THE FINISHED GROUND LENEL AND IS THEREFORE AT THE LEVEL OF £XIT DISCHARGE A5 DEFINED 8Y 13,86, 1(2) kD 3396,

EMISTING ST WEW SE IRTAL.SE
GROUND FLOGR 20,938 &F 258 8F 21177 &F y THBEX [ORFIKING] SERVICE |
g [WATRER CLOSETS;  LAVATORIES
FRST FLOGR 20822 SF a5 §F 3v,287 SF RR G Gl LAY FOUNTARY SIHKS
] F 1

SECOMA FLOOR 2,244 §F 345 SF 23602 5F e e A I

THRDFLODR 2955 5° 341 SF 2427 SF hso  lien 0 liso

TATALS B2.071 8F 1402 5F 53,480 5F TOTAL REQD 2 2 2 2z a 14 1
TotaLprovicED| 3 3 o3 1 19 .

5. ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA - TABLE 506.2

'E - EDUCATIONAL USE GROUP IYPELA
'E'- SPRINKLERED MLETISTORY (%) 70500 SF [ALLCWABLEy

A} TATAL FLGOR ARER (AL STORIES]
GROUND FLOOR 21,777 $F < 70,500 8F
FIRSYFLODR™ 31,367 5F 570,500 5F
SECOND FLOOR. 28,200 &F ¢ 70,500 SF
THIRD FLOOR: 2427 §F 570,500 SF

6. FIRE - RESISTANCE RATED REQUIRE-
MENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENT (HCURS)

BUILDING ELEMENES (TRELE &01) TYPE A
SIRUCTURAL FRANMFE REOUIRER  PROVIOED
INCLUDING GOLUMNS. GIRDERS TRUSSES MRS 1 MRS
BEARRGWALLS
L EXTERIOR THRS +HRS
\, INFEREOR THRS tHRS
MONEELRING WALLE AND PART[T|CHS (EXTER{DR) PER TABLE 602 223 = GHR
HOMBEARING WALLS AND PART [FIONS (NTERIDR] ariRs OHRE
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
INCGLUDING SUBSPORTING BEAME ARD THRS FHRE
ROOF CORSTRUCTION
INCLUQINEG SUPPORTIHG BEAME AND THRS T HRS
7.OCCUPANCY LOAD . , ,
DESHBN TOTAL EACH FLOGR AP WP EWF 3P
TETAL BT SAPAGFY, EACH FLODR 20 P 2050 P 1656 F Adp P
DESIGH TOTAL FOR BLL DING 1950 P
TOTALEXT CAPACITY FCR BULDING EO1E P

8. MODIFICATIONS

1. Toilet Fickre Couns

2 A ASSEMBLY
12. TOTAL DECUPANT LOAD = 195 OCCUPANTS

10, TOTAL FEMALE OSCUPANT LOAD = 98 GCCUPANTS
1. TOTAL MALE OCCUPANT LOAD = 98 OCCLIPANTS

CLASSIFICATION |ASSEMBLY

Sk GROUA Az

UNSEX SERVICE

ATER CLOSETS|  LAYATORIES [ S bninram s

F
. PEE 7 WA |t PER 50D
TOTAL REQT z H 1 * o + 1

3B RS ASSEMBLY

2. TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD =24 OGCUPANTS

th TOTALFEMALE CCCUPANT LOAD = 145 OCCUPANTS
3e, FOTAL MALE DCCLPANT LOAD = 18 OGCUBANTS

CLASSIFICATION |ASSEMELY

USE GROUP 42

LNISEX [DRINKINGSERVIGE

ATER CLOBETS)  LAVATORIES [TOIL  Lav FOUNTARYL  SINKS

d M| F LM
TPEREY 1125 | 1200 [ 1,200 | wa  [1PER S

TCTAL REQD a 2 1 1 o 1 1

TOTAL ALL USE GROUPS

WATER CLOSETE, LAVATORIES

UNISEX [DORINKING] SERVICE
Gl i LAY[FQUNRTAINE _ SINKS

F M F )
TOTAL REGD 21 0 ) 18 a 17 4
‘TOTAL FROVIDED| Y7 ” w 7 L L= a

9. ACCESSIBLE BUILDING

LDEE\G;!ATED ___ HON-DESISNATED

10. SPRINKLER PROTECTION

% ENTIREBUILDING  ,_ LIWNTED ARER

13. CODES TO WHICH THIS
PROJECT WAS DESIGNED

SBC-1 RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDHNG CODE (1BC 2018)

S§BC-1 RHODE ISLAND STATE FLUWEING GODE (155 2018}

$BC-a RHODE |SLAND STATE RECHANICAL CODE {|MC 2018)

SAC.5 RHODE ISLANG STATE ELECTRICAL CODE [NEC 2020

&8C-8 RHODE ISLAND STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE {EGE 2018)
SBC-18 RHOSE ISLAND STATE PUSL GAS CODE (FGG 2016)

RAHCEE ISLAND FIRE SAFETY CODE (LIFE SAFETY CODE NFPA 101, 2018
RHOOE ISLAKD FIRE CODE {2015 NFPA 1 FIRE CCDE)

FHODE 1SLAND FIRE ALARM GODE (HFFRA 77, 2015)

2008 ICG £ ANS| B117.1 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE SUILDING AND FACILITHS

11. THRESHOLD LIMIT

IF YES, WHY?

YR X WO OVER 1000 DCCUPANTS

14. FIRE STCPPING

PROVIOE FIRE STOPPING AND SEALANT AT TOP OF WALLS AHD AT ALL
PENETRATICHE AS INDICATED QM THE COMSTRUCTEON DRAWEIGS, PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS £ME) &5 RECUIRED BY CODE AND ACCORIINS T
ALTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTICH,

ALL MEW INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX NGT
GREATER THAN THAT SPECFIED 1 TABLE 60311

15. FIREPROOFING

RECUIRED AS INDICATED; REFER TO TABLE 501

BUILDING AREA - GROSS &F

BUILDING AREA [EACH FLOOR]
AREA CALCULATED FROY QUTSIDE FAGE OF EXTERIOR WALLS;

EXISTING SF v &F TCIEL SE
GRUUND FLOGR D9 5F 258 SF 21177 SF
FIRST FLODR 0,822 &F 445 5F 31267 SF
SECONOD FLOCR 8,284 SF 385 SF 28669 SF
THIRL FLOOR 2,005 SF 31 SF 242 SF
TOTALS £2,071 SF 1,408 SF 82,480 5F

16. ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
DOOR OPENINGS

REQUIRKL - PROVIDMG PROGRAI ACCESSIBLLITY (2008 F2C ANS1 A1)

17. STAIR AND SHAFT FIRE RATINGS

ALL FIRE RATED STAIR ENCLOSURE AND SHAFT ENCLOS LURE WALLS SHALL
RN GONTINUOLSLY FROM LOWEST SLAE ON GRADEFDGTING T0 THE
UNDERSIOE OF THE ROOF DECK ABOVE UNINFERRUFTEQD &Y THE FLOOR
SLABS AT ALL OTHER LEVELS ABOVE LINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. NFPA 101 2018, 15.3.042; {2} - CORRIODA WALLS NOT REG. TO BERATED
PROVIDED SUCH WALLS FORM SMOKE PARTITIONS.
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